2009 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK THREE

All Star Senior Pistol Team
John Zurek (Phoenix)

Jeff Hendrickson (Vancouver)
Gerald Olson (Pasco)

Shawn Merrill (Hunters)

Dennis Tyskiewicz (West Seattle)
Jay Williams (Vancouver)

Robert Cozens (West Seattle)

298
295
293
292
292
292
292

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars

All Star Junior Pistol Team
Nick Mower (Anaconda)

Kile Fraley (Wenatchee)
Gabe Shaw (Omak)

Greg Shaw (Omak)

All Star Junior Rifle Team
Amanda Furrer (Spokane)
Denise Martin (Spokane)
Scott Newman (Spokane)
Rena Hopkins (Spokane)

All Star Senior Rifle Team
Ron Shadel (Sandpoint)
Walker Mead (Kootenai)
Jim Dubell (Hunters)
Randy Grow (Yellowstone)
Lee McKinney (Nogales)

268
245
235
227

292
282
278
273

396
394
394
393
393

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars
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2009 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK THREE

PISTOL A

Vancouver R & P, WA 1166 42 3479
Jeff Hendrickson 295 10

Jay Williams 292 8

Don McClelland 290 12

Rebecca Smith 289 12

Whitefish R & P, MT 1134 29 3431
Scott Wehrmann 288 5

Dave Toavs 287 12

Don Hanson 280 4

Dennis Toavs 279 8

Wildlife Committee of WA #1 1135 36 3411
Paul Ketchum 285 8

Kevin Finke 284 10

Scott Lorenz 284 9

Gordon Buttke 282 9

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Prickley Pears 1134 25 3399
John Zurek 298 12

Don Plante 286 7

Ed Skinner 278 3

Mike Clerc 272 3

West Seattle Sportsman, WA 1150 28 3395
Dennis Tyskiewicz 292 8

Robert Cozens 292 6

Robert McGowan 285 7

Bill Freyfogle 281 7

Coeur d'Alene R& P, ID 'Best' 1131 22 3393
Jim Dorsey 288 10

David Sawyer 286 3

Eric Schaffer 282 5

Conrad Lahr 275 4

Grand Rapids R & P, Ml 1131 30 3376
Terry Dunn 286 9

Michael Baker 283 8

Lloyd Bourassa 282 5

Brian Keelean 280 8
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #A 1096 23 3333
John Porter 288 9

John Fraley 273 6

R. T. Snodgrass 269 4

Gary Lee 266 4

PascoR & P, WA  "Gold Team" 1112 24 3325
Gerald Olson 293 10

Clint Whitney 277 7

Don Brown 275 6

Corey Williams 267 1

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Blue" 1105 18 3316
Russ Reed 283 7

Richard Cavalli 274 5

Ed Whiting 274 4

Bob Pruett 274 2

Wildlife Committee of WA #2 1101 23 3315
John Cross 278 8

Paul Smith 276 4

Jeffrey Alvarez 274 6

Paul Landes 273 5



PISTOL B

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold)
Jim McCall

Russell A Rizzo

Kim Delong

Trevor Graham

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT
Lew Muller

Dan Johnson

Tom Love

Terry Smith

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club "Padres-A"

John Bickar
Liz David
Ross Chesley
David Chesley

Hunters R & P, WA Team "B"
Shawn Merrill

B. J. Hergesheimer (L)

William W. Campbell

Allen Cornwall

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Mike Young

Tom Daniel

Greg Mead

Don Lindsay

Richardson Gun Club, TX
Troy Kardokus

Janine Bowman

Alan Wilson

Vicente Garcia

Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team"
Doug Bradetich

Ron Dreisbach

Tom Johnson

Fred Thrane

Nogales International R & P, AZ #1
Terry Sires

Donna Sires

Lee McKinney

Bernice McKinney

Gardner R & P, MA "1"
Tom Doiron

Richard McGrath

Ed Bajakian

George Ouellette

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #1
Sam Shaw

Max Barrington

Pat McGuire

Dick Shaw

1098
278
275
273
272

1118
288
280
279
271

1099
289
273
271
266

1111
292
276
275
268

1109
288
276
273
272

1089
285
281
265
258

1087
280
277
273
257

1060
270
269
265
256

1070
276
273
270
251

1069
271
270
267
261
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3309

3304

3304

3298

3297

3297

3253

3237

3230

3230



PISTOL C

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "
Adam Mclintosh

Pete Murray

Lonnie Dockter

Hank Hiller

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Saguaro Rats

Tim Copley
Andy Seitz
Roger Romei
Brian Miller

Bozeman "MT East Slope 1"
Don Strom

Mitch Tatarka

Casey Stengel

Tom Everett

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Second Best'
Doug Albertson

Roger Swing

Curtis Exley

Clark Schmidt

Elkhart R & P, IN "Chiefs"
Fred Fredine

Dan Hummel

Glenn Bruce

Paul Gittinger

Wildlife Committee of WA #3
Victor Alvarez

Aaron Spencer

Carl Brattain

John Coulter

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Gold"
Donald Lewis

Neal Tanksley

David Joarnt

Michael Gallagher

Spokane Rifle Club , WA (Gold)
Ethan Scott

A. J. Harper

Mike Rentzschke

Lyn Lilly

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #1
Wayne Fox

Darrell Johnson

James Knight

Chris Hurtt

Pasco R & P, WA "Silver Team"
Dave Jensen

Roger Koontz

Bob Tanner

Glen Clifford

1086
289
277
269
251

1068
269
269
266
264

1062
277
271
266
248

1059
271
267
265
256

1062
268
268
265
261

1047
271
270
260
246

1073
273
268
267
265

1062
279
275
262
246

1061
278
268
259
256

1033
263
260
256
254
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3218

3211

3202

3201

3187

3180

3173

3173

3144

3142



PISTOL D

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Duane Oehlwein

Scott Stickney

Blake Hall

Gene Odell

Newberg R & P, OR Team A
Paul Kinney

Russ McDonald

Jean Lafayette

Lynn Thompson

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
Ron Rabie

Bill Weldon

Bob Kreher

Bob Cutlipp

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2
Bill Chandler

Dick Kleinfelder

Tom Holsworth

Abe Windle

AnacondaR & P, MT #1
Nick Mowrer (Jr)

Dick Miller

Todd Gardner

Dan Hook

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA
Ray Grimes

Bob King

Dennis Mendes

Don Manning Sr.

Snohomish Co. P.,, WA (Silver)
Richard Law

Alan Cox

Dennis Abbarno

Mike Patterson

Centralia Rifle Club
Neil Harris

Jeff Gillaspie
Michael Milano
Mike Yadon

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club "Padres-B"
Ron Tambussi

Richard Wilbur

Frank Ambruso

Steve Lum

Marysville Rifle, WA
Dan Swenson

Carl Angell

Tom Persell

Mike Haakensen

1035
269
266
262
238

1042
284
266
248
244

1038
282
269
260
227

1024
258
257
256
253

999
268
259
240
232

996
266
250
247
233

1001
270
267
242
222

998
277
260
255
206

1033
264
259
259
251

1002
258
255
247
242
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3136

3120

3102

3092

3077

3069

3060

3052

3047

3035



PISTOL E

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #B
Joe Hahn

Bill Hungelmann

Kile Fraley (Jr)

Glenn White

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Third Best'
Lucky Lawrence

Bill Holton

Mike Bufalo

Dick Coss

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Doug Grupenhoff

Robt Flansaas

Alan Osborn

Pat Kelly

Pasco R & P, WA "Bronze Team"
Jason Mattox

Charlie Kissler

Robert Voss

Perry McBreairty

Gardner R & P, MA "2"
Stephen Nadeau
Duncan Burns

George Couture

Brian Belliveau

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Snowbirds
John Wait

Luke Zeller

Greg Swanson

Joe Giannetti

Hunters R & P, WA Team "E"
Gale Hergesheimer

Dean Tharaldson

Larry Felton

Becky Dubell (L)

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #2
Steve Krum

Irv Wilke

Parry Vandersloot

Todd Higgins

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fourth Best'
Chuck Oakland

Wayne Schoonmaker

Ron Kienbaum

Dean McMillen

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #3
Clay Brown

Ryan Smith

Gabe Shaw (Jr)

Jeff Salsburg

994
255
254
245
240

1006
256
255
249
246

1025
258
257
255
255

996
253
250
247
246

988
249
247
247
245

982
262
242
241
237

988
264
260
251
213

989
254
252
247
236

961
243
243
239
236

965
253
249
235
228

P ADNDN O

[y

=
N WEFE WO N WN -~ 00 P WEFE Wo O WrFr U1 o P NNRFP O OoOR~rRFRPRFPO NWwWwweE AW WNDN

PPN A~O

3033

3031

3004

3001

2989

2986

2925

2916

2886

2871



PISTOL EE

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA
Jack Polumsky

Tim Ryan

Mike Cuillier

Kevin Wertenberger

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
George Wilson

Sandy Daniel

Mike Kelley

Bill Sills

Spokane Rifle Club , WA (Silver)
Rich McClure

Mike Harper

Larry Neil

Richard Stripes

Newberg R & P, OR Team B
Mark Laymon

Dave Moore

Rex Butler

Dennis Scheuermann

Gardner R & P, MA "3"
Shannon Lozeau

Brian Aho

Matthew Bettez

Mary Capman

Bozeman "MT East Slope 2"
Dick Debernardis

Glen Bradbury

Mark Davis

Tom Hebert

Elkhart R & P, IN "Braves"
Glenn Smith

Jim Butler

Merriam Everest

Steve Lesher

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fifth Best'
Tom Puls

Robert Spencer

Jim Herbert

Eric Mescher

Sandpoint Pistol, ID "B Team "
Richard Miles

Carl Zmuda

Amanda Schock

Cliff Lanning

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club "Padres-C"

Les Vander Wal
Warner Baker
Gill Lane

Kara Howe

963
255
240
236
232

959
268
266
240
185

887
245
243
207
192

917
242
240
218
217

876
233
229
207
207

872
239
225
209
199

899
261
248
210
180

855
222
220
207
206

877
249
239
201
188

895
240
225
221
209
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2832

2827

2767

2741

2726

2671

2616

2594

2568

2558



PISTOL G

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Jo Ann Weldon

Patti Rabie

Dean Peterson

Larry Kennedy

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Chris Ingbretson

Steve McCall

Chuck Williams

Bob Cluzen

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #3
Gerry Ready

Bill Lardis

Pat Billman

Steve Jansma

Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
Brien McCrea

Steve Baird

John Stewart

Handicap

Gardner R & P, MA "4"
Jim Quenneville

Sue Phillips

Keith Anderson
Handicap

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Bronze)
Glenn Buxton

Victor Vo

Leo Engstrom

Handicap

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 1"

Tony Carollo
Mel Goudge
Randy Davis
Oatmeal Graham

Hellgate Civilian Shooters, MT
Alden Rogers

Don Latham

Handicap

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 2"

Ken Sanden
Marilyn Mason
Handicap

Anaconda R & P, MT  #2
Pat Kellegher

Jacques Boulet

Harold Miller

Ken Schmidt

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 3"

dnf

Nogales International R & P, AZ #2
Jim Denovcheck
Handicap

863
227
222
208
206

840
242
225
224
149

736
218
210
192
116

674
215
187
130
142

741
203
193
189
156

759
214
201
184
160

927
249
231
226
221

696
254
243
199

563
203
199
161

688
230
215
166

77

446
248
198
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2519

2487

2485

2459

2325

2298

2164

2131

2090

2021

1346

1324



JUNIOR RIFLE A

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Gold"
Amanda Furrer

Denise Martin

Scott Newman

Rena Hopkins

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Silver"
Kristin Bennett

Spencer Upham

Michael Knesek

Daniel Willard

Bozeman "MT East Slope 1"
Nichole Wirtz

Robert Scott

Handicap

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Josh Gatchell

Lane Hittle

Zach Cleve

Handicap

Kodiak Island Sportsmans "Gold"
Brittany Jones
Handicap

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "A Team"
Kim Reynolds

Chryssa Ward

Madison Caudle

Travis Moore

1125
292
282
278
273

948
269
240
229
210

668
248
229
191

683
245
199

95
144

376
209
167

365
123
88
79
75
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3350

2825

2076

1899

1190

1129



RIFLE AA

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Walker Mead

Greg Mead

Tom Daniel

Don Jordan

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID
Ron Shadel

Kathy Konek

Matt Haggstrom

John Holbert

Nogales International R & P, AZ #1
Lee R. McKinney

Bernice McKinney

Jeff Schneider

Terry L. Sires

Hunters R & P, WA "AA"
Jim Dubell

Shawn Merrill

Barbara Cornwall (L)

Gale Hergesheimer

RIFLE A

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Denise Martin (Jr)

Craig Speirs

Roger McRoberts

Robert Odell

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT "Blue"
Randy Grow

Dan Doles

Paul Thurmonds

Steve Albright

Newberg R & P, OR
Kay Robinson

David Strait

Donna Jo King

Jodi Billette

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Bill Heitler

Joe Bautz

Roger Sebesta

Pat McCoy

1557
394
392
389
382

1552
396
388
387
381

1548
393
392
383
380

1543
394
390
381
378

1528
391
391
374
372

1540
393
389
386
372

1527
386
385
381
375

1513
387
381
374
371

95

28
22
19

85

15
21
17

76

25
16
15

76

23
16
18

76
23
21
16
16

79
28
24
21

81
23
22
15
21

55
11
18
12
14

4686

4652

4640

4631

4589

4577

4573

4573



RIFLE B

Pasco R & P, WA
Lyle Eckman

Ken Robertson
Phil Brackenbury
Ken Mey

Troy-Deary Gun Club
Dick Domey

Bret Bogar

Don Smith

Don Anderson

Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club, MT "Gold"
Gavin Corrigan

Larry Bruce

Scott Wehrmann

John Strandberg

Bozeman "MT East Slope 1"
Tom Roll

Tom Everett

Randy Geiger

Bob Scott

RIFLE C

Hunters R & P, WA "Cc"
Allen Cornwall

B. J. Hergesheimer (L)
Dean Tharaldson

Richard Cornwall

Trails End R & P, MT " Gold Team"
Zane J. Curtiss
Terry Pedersen
James Johnson
Colette Wilburn

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Team
Pat Kelly

Lyle Wiltse

Robert Flansaas

Steve McCall

Nogales International R & P, AZ #2
Jim Denovcheck

Donna Sires

Bill Orzechowski

Kim Wood

1509
387
375
374
373

1504
382
379
372
371

1503
384
382
371
366

1478
386
384
358
350

1479
377
375
375
352

1466
385
364
362
355

1450
372
372
357
349

1403
371
358
356
318

63
14

14
14

62
16
10
14
55

21

4547

4515

4468

4453

4439

4407

4328

4198



RIFLE D

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "Duffers"
Andrew Hignall

Wayne Schoonmaker

Brett Gatten

Rick Caudle

Trails End R & P, MT " Silver Team"
Milo Voigt

Tim Adams

Alan McRae

Edwin J. Curtiss

Trails End R & P, MT " Bronze Team"
Mike Stockert

Mike Zinda

Dave Setera

Holly Zinda (Jr)

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Team
Ryan Weltz

Wes Shepard

Handicap

1353
371
341
324
317

1332
349
342
322
319

1243
318
313
313
299

910
342
308
260
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2437



